Commissioner Rosier moved that the following Resolution be adopted:

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. CC11-087

RE: Board of Equalization - Abatement/Refund of Property Taxes

Resolved, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby approves the findings
and recommendations of the Jefferson County Assessor denoted in the corresponding
abatement resolutions and adopts those findings and recommendations as its final
action on these abatement petitions.

CASE NO.

A010-589
A010-587
A011-017
A010-695
AO011-011
A010-701
A011-048
A011-047
AO11-061
A010-717
A010-719
A011-044
A011-058
A010-696

A010-697

Commissioner Odom seconded the adoption of the foregoing

PETITIONER

Circle K Stores, Inc.
Circle K Stores, Inc.
Dale R. Coffee

ZoeAnn Corn

Richard J. Darcy
Gratitudes Ranch LLC
David A. Kapusta
Stephen R. Kneller
Estate of Leta Pietrafeso
Panda Properties LLC
PAS Holdings LLC

John M. Prentiss, Jr.
Jacquelyn D. Reed
Sugarbrush Home Building at
Grant Ranch LLC
Whispering Creek
Development, Inc.

been called, the vote was as follows:

Commissioner Donald Rosier
Commissioner John Odom
Commissioner Faye Griffin, Chairman

TAXES TO BE

ABATED/REFUNDED
9,881.77
22,428.94
251.29
144.86
166.97
8,997.61
-0-
450.94
18,575.57
5,364.25
9,395.97
223.80
526.67

3,372.29

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

5,725.94

Resolution. The roll having

Aye
Aye
Aye

The Resolution was adopted by unanimous vote of the Board of County Commissioners
of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado.

Dated: March 15, 2011



