Commissioner Rosier moved that the following Resolution be adopted:

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## OF THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

## STATE OF COLORADO

## RESOLUTION NO. CC11-087

RE: Board of Equalization - Abatement/Refund of Property Taxes

Resolved, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby approves the findings and recommendations of the Jefferson County Assessor denoted in the corresponding abatement resolutions and adopts those findings and recommendations as its final action on these abatement petitions.

CASE NO.	PETITIONER	TAXES TO BE	
		AE	BATED/REFUNDED
A010-589	Circle K Stores, Inc.	\$	9,881.77
A010-587	Circle K Stores, Inc.	\$	22,428.94
A011-017	Dale R. Coffee	\$	251.29
A010-695	ZoeAnn Corn		144.86
A011-011	Richard J. Darcy	\$ \$ \$	166.97
A010-701	Gratitudes Ranch LLC		8,997.61
A011-048	David A. Kapusta	\$	-0-
A011-047	Stephen R. Kneller	\$	450.94
A011-061	Estate of Leta Pietrafeso	\$	18,575.57
A010-717	Panda Properties LLC	\$	5,364.25
A010-719	PAS Holdings LLC	\$	9,395.97
A011-044	John M. Prentiss, Jr.	\$	223.80
A011-058	Jacquelyn D. Reed	\$	526.67
A010-696	Sugarbrush Home Building at		
	Grant Ranch LLC	\$	3,372.29
A010-697	Whispering Creek		
	Development, Inc.	\$	5,725.94

Commissioner Odom seconded the adoption of the foregoing Resolution. The roll having been called, the vote was as follows:

Commissioner Donald Rosier	Aye
Commissioner John Odom	Aye
Commissioner Faye Griffin, Chairman	Aye

The Resolution was adopted by unanimous vote of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado.

Dated: March 15, 2011